The maximum exécution deadiine provided for by the Project OwnerorDelegated Project Owner for the
exécution of the works subject of this tender shall be : four (4) Month

4. Allotment

The works shall be done in a single lotdeflned as defined in the subject.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated costofthe opération following prior studies is fifty six million (56 000 000) CFA Francs.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to on equal terms to Cameroonian companles with
experience inthe supply of médical devices.

7. Financing

works which form the subject of this invitation to tendershall be financed by Public Investment

[...]

58 40047 06771 701 464210 813- IZ06723. A

8. Provisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the Itsî in document 12 of the tender file of
an amount ofone million one hundred twenty thousand (1 120 000) CFA Francs,

It shall bevalid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers.

9. Consultation of tender file

The file may be consulted during v/orking hours at the Internai Public Contracts Administrative
Management Entity (SIGAMP) of the West Régional Councii as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obtained from West Régional Councii as soon as this notice is published against payment
of a non-refundable sum of 68 000 (sixty-eight thousand) CFA francs payable at Régional Treasurer.

11. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies marked
as such, should reach at the West Régional Councii not later 1 1 SFPI ?Q?4— at 10 AM and